# OF \$40.00 90/50290

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vigen Agop		11/18/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Express Water	
Street Address:	12730 Raymer St.	
Internal Address:	Unit 1	
City:	North Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91605	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90750290	EXPRESS WATER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dll@kpclegal.com
Correspondent Name: David Lalazarian

Address Line 1: 550 N. Brand Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: 5lendale, CALIFORNIA 91203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Lalazarian	
SIGNATURE:	/David Lalazarian/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment (EW) signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0643

900657925

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Vigen Agop, an individual, doing business as Express Water ("Assignor") is the current owner and applicant of the following U.S. Trademark Registration Application (the "Mark"):

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER
Express Water	90750290

WHEREAS, Express Water, a California corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the above referenced Mark and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Effective Date: November 18, 2021

ASSIGNOR:

Vigen Agop, an individual

ASSIGNEE:

Express Water

By: Merhand Salemi

Its: Secretary

Page 1 of 1